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ADULT ASSEMBLY REQUIRED

INSPECTION & ASSEMBLY:

TO ENSURE A SUCCESSFUL STARTUP FOLLOWING SHIPMENT,
THE ARCADE1UP CABINET SHOULD BE INSPECTED BEFORE

INITIAL ASSEMBLY AND POWER UP.

1. CAREFULLY REMOVE THE GAME CABINET FROM ITS SHIPPING
BOX AND INSPECT IT FOR VISIBLE SIGNS OF DAMAGE.

DO NOT DISCARD
RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS OR TO DISASSEMBLE
FOLLOW ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION IN REVERSE.

NOTE: IF YOUR GAME EXHIBITS SIGNS OF DAMAGE 
BE SURE TO DOCUMENT IT AND CONTACT OUR 

SERVICE DEPARTMENT IMMEDIATELY.

SAMLING AF EN VOKSEN ER PÅKRÆVER

INSPEKTION OG SAMLING:

FOR AT SIKRE EN KORREKT OPSTART EFTER FORSENDELSEN SKAL 
ARCADE1UP-KABINETTET INSPICERES FØR DET SAMLES OG STARTES.

1. FJERN FORSIGTIGT SPILKABINETTET FRA FORSENDELSESÆSKEN
OG INSPICÉR DET FOR SYNLIGE TEGN PÅ SKADE. 

BORTSKAF IKKE DETTE DOKUMENT
GEM DET TIL FREMTIDIG REFERENCE.

FOR AT INSTALLERE RESERVEDELE ELLER SKILLE KABINETTET
AD, UDFØRES INSTRUKTIONERNE I OMVENDT RÆKKEFØLGE. 

BEMÆRK: HVIS SPILLET HAR TEGN PÅ SKADER SKAL 
DU SØRGE FOR AT DOKUMENTERE DET, OG KONTAKTE 

VORES SERVICEAFDELING OMGÅENDE.

VEREIST MONTAGE DOOR
EEN VOLWASSENE

INSPECTIE & MONTAGE:

OM EEN SUCCESVOLLE INBEDRIJFSTELLING NA LEVERING TE
GARANDEREN, MOET DE ARCADE1UP-KAST VOOR DE EERSTE
MONTAGE EN INBEDRIJFSTELLING WORDEN GEÏNSPECTEERD.

1. VERWIJDER DE SPEELKAST VOORZICHTIG UIT DE DOOS EN 
CONTROLEER DEZE OP ZICHTBARE BESCHADIGINGEN.

NIET WEGGOOIEN
EWAREN VOOR TOEKOMSTIGE GEBRUIK.

VOOR HET VERVANGEN VAN ONDERDELEN OF VOOR
HET DEMONTEREN, DE MONTAGE-INSTRUCTIES

IN OMGEKEERDE VOLGORDE OPVOLGEN

OPMERKING: ALS UW SPEL TEKENEN VAN SCHADE
VERTOONT, MOET U HET DOCUMENTEREN EN ONMIDDELLIJK

CONTACT OPNEMEN MET ONZE SERVICEAFDELING.

VAIN AIKUISTEN ASENNETTAVA

TARKASTUS JA KOKOAMINEN:

ONNISTUNEEN KÄYNNISTYMISEN VARMISTRAMINEN TOIMITUKSEN
JÄLKEEN EDELLYTTÄÄ ARCADE1UP-KAAPIN TARKASTUSTA ENNEN

KOKOAMISTA JA KÄYNNISTÄMISTÄ.

1. POISTA KAAPPI VAROVASTI TOIMITUSPAKKAUKSESTAAN JA
TARKASTA, NÄKYYKÖ SINJÄ MERKKEJÄ VAURIOISTA.

ÄLÄ HÄVITÄ
SÄILYTÄ TULEVAA TARVETTA VARTEN.

JOS HALUAT VAIHTAA OSIA TAI PURKAA ASENNUKSEN, NOUDATA
KOKOAMISOHJEITA KÄÄNTEISESSÄ JÄRJETYKSESSÄ

HUOMAUTUS: JOS TUOTTEESSA NÄKYY MERKKEJÄ 
VAURIOISTA, DOKUMENTOI JA OTA YHTEYTTÄ 

PALVELUOSASTOOMME VÄLITTÖMÄSTI.

LE MONTAGE DOIT ÊTRE
EFFECTUÉ PAR UN ADULTE

INSPECTION & ASSEMBLAGE:

POUR UNE MISE EN PLACE RÉUSSIE APRÈS L’EXPÉDITION,
LA BORNE ARCADE1UP DOIT ÊTRE INSPECTÉE AVANT

L’ASSEMBLAGE ET LA MISE SOUS TENSION.

1. RETIREZ SOIGNEUSEMENT LA BORNE DE JEU DE L’EMBALLAGE
ET REPÉREZ D’ÉVENTUELS SIGNES D’ENDOMMAGEMENT.

NE LES IGNOREZ PAS
CONSERVEZ AFIN DE POUVOIR VOUS Y RÉFÉRER ULTÉRIEUREMENT.

POUR LE REMPLACEMENT DE PIÈCES OU LE DÉSASSEMBLAGE,
VEUILLEZ SUIVRE LES INSTRUCTIONS EN PARTANT DE LA FIN

REMARQUE: SI VOTRE JEU PRÉSENTE DES SIGNES
D’ENDOMMAGEMENT, INDIQUEZ-LE ET CONTACTEZ

NOTRE SERVICE CLIENT IMMÉDIATEMENT.

MONTAGE DURCH EINEN
ERWACHSENEN

ÜBERPRÜFUNG UND MONTAGE:

ZUR GEWÄHRLEISTUNG DER ERFOLGREICHEN INBETRIEBNAHME
NACH DER LIEFERUNG, SOLLTE DER SPIELAUTOMAT ARCADE1UP
VOR BEGINN DER MONTAGE UND NUTZUNG ÜBERPRÜFT WERDEN.

1. DEN SPIELAUTOMAT VORSICHTIG AUS DEM VERSANDKARTON
ENTFERNEN UND AUF SICHTBARE ANZEICHEN VON SCHÄDEN PRÜFEN.

NICHT WEGWERFEN
FÜR ZUKÜNFTIGEN GEBRAUCH AUFBEWAHREN.

ZUM ERSETZEN VON TEILEN UND ZUR DEMONTAGE DIE
MONTAGESCHRITTE IN UMGEKEHRTER REIHENFOLGE AUSFÜHREN

HINWEIS: SOLLTE IHR GERÄT SCHÄDEN AUFWEISEN,
DOKUMENTIEREN SIE DIESE BITTE UND KONTAKTIEREN

SIE UMGEHEND DIE SERVICEABTEILUNG.

VERÐUR AÐ VERA SETT
SAMAN AF FULLORÐNUM

SKOÐUN OG SAMSETNING:

HENDIÐ EKKI
GEYMIÐ.

FYRIR UPPLÝSINGER UM VARAHLUTI, EÐA TIL
AÐ TAKA Í SUNDUR EFTIR SAMSETNINGU SKAL

FYLGJA LEIÐBEININGUM AFTUR Á BAK. 

ATHUGIÐ: EF SPILAKASSINN ÞINN ER SÝNILEGA
SKEMMDUR SKALTU SKRÁ ÞAÐ OG HAFA SAMBAND

VIÐ ÞJÓNUSTUDEILD OKKAR TAFARLAUST. 

TIL AÐ TRYGGJA RÉTTA GANGSETNINGU EFTIR
AFHENDINGU SKAL SKOÐA ARCADE1UP KASSANN
FYRIR FYRSTU UPPSETNINGU OG GANGSETNINGU.

1. TAKIÐ KASSANN VARLEGA ÚR UMBÚÐUNUM OG SKOÐIÐ
HVORT SÝNILEGAR SKEMMDIR SÉU Á HONUM.

PARA GARANTIR UMA INICIAÇÃO DE SUCESSO APÓS A EXPEDIÇÃO, O 
ARMÁRIO ARCADE1UP DEVE SER INSPECCIONADO ANTES DA

MONTAGEM INICIAL E DA ALIMENTAÇÃO ELÉCTRICA.

1. REMOVA CUIDADOSAMENTE O GABINETE DO JOGO DA SUA CAIXA DE 
TRANSPORTE E INSPECTE-O PARA SINAIS VISÍVEIS DE DANOS.

NÃO DESCARTE
RETIRAR PARA REFERÊNCIA FUTURA.

PARA PEÇAS DE REPOSIÇÃO OU PARA DESMONTAR
SIGA A INSTRUÇÃO DE MONTAGEM EM REVERSO.

OBSERVAÇÃO: SE O SEU JOGO MOSTRA SINAIS DE DANOS, 
CERTIFIQUE-SE DE USAR O DOCUMENTO E ENTRE EM CONTATO 
COM O NOSSO DEPARTAMENTO DE SERVIÇOS IMEDIATAMENTE.

ASSEMBLÉIA DE ADULTOS
NECESSÁRIA

INSPEÇÃO E MONTAGEM:

IL MONTAGGIO RICHIEDE LA
PRESENZA DI UN ADULTO

ISPEZIONE E MONTAGGIO:

NON SMALTIRE
CONSERVARE PER RIFERIMENTO FUTURO.

PER LE PARTI DI RICAMBIO O PER LO SMONTAGGIO SEGUIRE
LE ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO AL CONTRARIO

NOTAl SE IL GIOCO PRESENTA SEGNI DI DANNI,
DOCUMENTARLO E CONTATTARE IMMEDIATAMENTE

IL NOSTRO SERVIZIO DI ASSISTENZA.

PER GARANTIRE UNA MESSA IN SERVIZIO CORRETTA DOPO
LA SEPEDIZIONE, IL VIDEOGIOCO ARCADE1UP DEVE ESSERE

ISPEZIONATO PRIMA DEL MONTAGGIO INIZIALE E DELL’ACCENSIONE.
1. RIMUOVERE CON ATTENZIONE IL VIDEOGIOCO DAL

RELATIVO IMBALLO DI SPEDIZIONE E ISPEZIONARLO PER
VERIFICARE L’ASSENZA DI SEGNI VISIBILI DI DANNI.

MONTERING SKAL GJØRES
AV EN VOKSEN

INSPEKSJON & MONTERING:

MÅ IKKE KASTES
OPPBEVARES FOR FREMTIDIG REFERANSE.

FOR RESERVEDELER ELLER FOR Å DEMONTERE, FØLG
MONTERINGSINSTRUKSJONENE I MOTSATT REKKEFØLGE

MERK: HVIS SPILLET DITT VISER TEGN PÅ SKADE,
SØRG FOR Å DOKUMENTERE DET, OG KONTAKT

DIN SERVICEAVDELING UMIDDELBART.

FOR Å SIKRE EN VELLYKKET OPPSTART ETTER FORSENDELSE,
BØR ARCADE1UP-KABINETTET INSPISERES FØR DET

MONTERES OG STARTES FOR FØRSTE GANG.

1. TA SPILLKABINETTET FORSIKTIG UT AV FRAKTESKEN
OG SE ETTER TYDELIGE TEGN PÅ SKADE.

DEBE SER MONTADO
POR UN ADULTO

INSPECCIÓN Y MONTAJE:

NO LO DECARTES
GUARDAR PARA FUTURAS REFERENCIAS.

PARA PIENZAS DE SUSTITUCIÓN O PARA DESMONTARLO,
SIGUE LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE EN EL REVERSO

NOTA: SI TI JUEGO MUESTRA SEÑALES DE DAÑO ASEGÚRATE
DE DOCUMENTARLO Y PONTE EN CONTACTO CON NUESTRO

DEPARTAMENTO DE REPARACIÓN DE INMEDIATO.

PARA GARANTIZAR UN CORRECTO ARRANQUE DESPUÉS DEL
ENVÍO, SE DEBE INSPECCIONAR LA VITRINA DEL ARCADE1UP

ANTES DEL MONTAJE Y DEL ARRANQUE INICIAL.

1. SACA CON CUIDADO LA VITRINA DEL JUEGO DE SU EMBALAJE
E INSPECCIONA EN BUSCA DE SEÑALES VISIBLES DE DAÑO.

MONTERING AV VUXEN KRÄVS

INSPEKTION & MONTERING:

FÖR ATT SÄKERSTÄLLA EN LYCKAD START EFTER
LEVERANS BÖR ARCADE1UP-KABINETTET INSPEKTERAS

INNAN MONTERING OCH INKOPPLING.

1. TA FÖRSIKTIGT UT SPELKABINETTET UR TRANSPORTLÅDAN
OCH INSPEKTERA DET FÖR TECKEN PÅ SYNLIGA SKADOR.

KASSERA INTE
BEHÅLL FÖR FRAMTIDA REFERENS.

FÖR RESERVDELAR ELLER FÖR ATT DEMONTERA, FÖLJ
MONTERINGSANVISNINGEN I BAKVÄND ORDNING

OBS: OM DITT SPEL UPPVISAR TECKEN PÅ SKADOR,
SE TILL ATT DOKUMENTERA DEM OCH KONTAKTA

VÅR SERVICEAVDELNING OMEDELBART.
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TOOLS NEEDED
• VÆRKTØJER NØDVENDIGT
• GEREEDSCHAP NODIG
• TARVITETTAVAT TYÖKALUT
• OUTILS NÉCESSAIRES
• WERKZEUGE BENÖTIGT
• VERKEFNI ÞÖRF
• STRUMENTI NECESSARI
• VERKTØY NØDVENDIG
• HERRAMIENTAS NECESARIAS
• VERKTYG TILLHÅLLS
• FERRAMENTAS NECESSÁRIAS 
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* CAUTION! PLEASE LAY PANEL D ON A CLEAN SMOOTH SURFACE TO PROTECT FROM SCRATCHES AND DENTS.
* ADVARSEL! LÆG VENLIGST PANEL D PÅ EN REN, SMOOTH OVERFLADE FOR AT BESKYTTE MOD SKRAMMER OG BULER.
* VOORZICHTIG! LAAT PANEEL D OP EEN SCHONE VLOTTE OPPERVLAKTE BESCHERMEN TEGEN KRASSEN EN DEUKEN.
* VAROITUS! VAIHDA PANEELI D PUHDASTA, SALLISTA PINNASTA SUOJAAKSESI NAARMUILTA JA HAMMOILTA.
* MISE EN GARDE! VEUILLEZ PLACER LE PANNEAU D SUR UNE SURFACE NETTE ET LISSE POUR PROTÉGER DES RAYURES ET 
   DES DENTS.
* VORSICHT! BITTE VERLEGEN SIE PANEL D AUF EINER SAUBEREN, GLATTEN OBERFLÄCHE, UM SICHERHEITSHINWEISE VOR 
   KRATZERN UND DENTS ZU SCHÜTZEN.
* VARÚÐ! VINSAMLEGAST LÁÐU PANEL D Á HREINU SMOOTH YFIRBORðI TIL Að VERJA GEGN KLÓRA OG BEYGLUM.
* ATTENZIONE! SI PREGA DI POSIZIONARE IL PANNELLO D SU UNA SUPERFICIE PULITA E LISCIA PER PROTEGGERE DA GRAFFI E 
   AMMACCATURE.
* FORSIKTIG! LEGG GJERNE PANEL D PÅ EN REN, SMØYT OVERFLATE FOR Å 
   BESKYTTE FRA SKRIVER OG DENTER.
* ¡PRECAUCIÓN! POR FAVOR COLOQUE EL PANEL D SOBRE UNA SUPERFICIE 
   LIMPIA Y SUAVE PARA PROTEGER DE RASGUÑONES Y DENTOS.
* VARNING! LÄG PÅ PANEL D PÅ ETT RENT SMOOTH YTTFÖR ATT SKYDDA 
   FRÅN SKRIFTER OCH DENTER.
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* REMOVE PROTECTIVE FILMS ON TOP SIDE OF DECK PROTECTOR BEFORE INSTALLATION  OF CONTROL DECK
* FJERN BESKYTTELSESFILMER PÅ ØVRE SIDE AF DECKBESKYTTER FØR INSTALLATION AF BETJENINGSDECK
* VERWIJDER BESCHERMENDE FILMS AAN BOVENKANT VAN DEKBESCHERMER VOOR DE INSTALLATIE VAN DE BEDIENING
* POISTA SUOJAKALVOT DECK PROTECTORIN SIVUISESTA ENNEN VALVONTAKULKAN ASENNUSTA
* ENLEVEZ LES FILMS DE PROTECTION SUR LE CÔTÉ SUPÉRIEUR DU PROTECTEUR DE 
   PLATE-FORME AVANT L’INSTALLATION DU PONT DE COMMANDE
* ENTFERNEN SIE DIE SCHUTZFOLIEN AUF DER OBERSEITE DES DECK PROTECTOR, 
   BEVOR SIE DAS CONTROL DECK INSTALLIEREN
* FJARLÆGðU VERNDANDI KVIKMYNDIR Á EFSTU HLIð 
   VERNDARHLÍFARINNAR ÁðUR EN SETT ER Í STJÓRNUNARSTOKK
* RIMUOVERE I FILM DI PROTEZIONE SUL LATO SUPERIORE DEL 
   PROTEZIONE DEL PONTE PRIMA DELL'INSTALLAZIONE DEL PONTE 
   DI CONTROLLO
* FJERN BESKYTTELSESFILMER PÅ TOPPEN AV DEKKBESKYTTELSEN 
   FØR INSTALLERING AV KONTROLLDEKKET
* RETIRE LAS PELÍCULAS DE PROTECCIÓN EN LA PARTE SUPERIOR 
   DEL PROTECTOR DE CUBIERTA ANTES DE INSTALAR LA CUBIERTA 
   DE CONTROL
* TA BORT SKYDDANDE FILMER PÅ TOPPEN AV DÄCKSKYDD FÖRE 
   INSTALLATIONEN AV KONTROLLEN DÄCK
* RETIRE OS FILMES PROTETORES NA PARTE SUPERIOR DO PROTETOR DE 
   CONVÉS ANTES DA INSTALAÇÃO DO DECK DE CONTROLE

1
5
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REMOVE SCREEN PROTECTIVE FILM
• FJERN SKÆRMBESKYTTELSESFILM
• VERWIJDER SCREEN BESCHERMENDE FILM
• POISTA NÄYTTÖÖN SUOJA-FILMI
• SUPPRIMER FILM PROTECTEUR D’ÉCRAN
• REMOVE SCREEN SCHUTZFOLIE
• FJÖLSKILDUR SKILMÁLUM SKILMÁL

• RIMUOVERE IL FILM PROTETTIVO SCHERMO
• FJERN SKJERMBESKYTTENDE FILM
• QUITAR LA PELICULA PROTECTORA DE PANTALLA
• REMOVERA SKÄRMSKYDDSFILM
• REMOVER FILME DE PROTECÇÃO DA TELA 

GAME

LOGOS
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WARNING
Serious or fatal crushing injuries can occur from furniture 
tip-over. 
To help prevent tip-over:
• Set up Arcade1UP on a level floor.
• Never allow children to climb or hang on product.
• Always set up an anti-tip device!
Use of tip-over restraints may only reduce, but not eliminate,
the risk of tip-over.

WARNING: Arcade1UP assumes no liability for improper
installation or excessive loads placed on screws or 
bracket.
This wall anchor is not a substitute for proper adult 
supervision.    

ADVARSEL
Der kan opstå alvorlige eller dødelige skader hvis møbler vælter 
over personer. For at undgå væltende møbler:
• Placér Arcade1UP på et jævnt gulv.
• Lad aldrig børn kravle på eller hænge sig fra produktet.
• Anvend altid en mekanisme til forebyggelse af væltning!
Det er muligt, at brugen af mekanismer til at forebygge væltning 
kun mindsker, og ikke �erner risikoen for væltning.

ADVARSEL: Arcade1UP tager intet ansvar for forkert 
installation eller for meget vægt lagt på skruer eller 
beslag.
Denne vægforankring er ikke en erstatning for korrekt 
opsyn af en voksen.    

WAARSCHUWING
Bij het kantelen van meubilair kunnen zware of dodelijke 
verwondingen optreden. Om kantelen te voorkomen:
• Platts Arcade1UP op een vlakke ondergrond.
• Laat kinderen nooit op het product klimmen of eraan hangen.
• Plaats altijd een anti-kantel toestel!
Het gebruik van kantelbeveiligingen kan het risico van kantelen 
alleen verminderen, maar niet wegnemen.

WAARSCHUWING: Arcade1UP is niet aansprakelijk voor 
ondeskundige montage of overmatige belasting van 
schroeven of steunen. 
Dit muuranker is geen vervanging voor goed toezicht 
door volwassenen.

VAROITUS
Kalusteen keikahtaminen voi johtaa vakavaan tai kuolettavaan 
ruhjoutumiseen. Vältä keikahtamista seuraavasti:
• Aseta Arcade1UP tasaiselle lattialle.
• Älä salli lasten koskaan kiipeellä tai riippua tuotteesta.
• Asenna aina keikahtamista estävä väline!
Keikahtamista estävien välineiden käyttö saattaa ainoastaan 
vähentää muttei poistaa keikahtamisen vaaraa.

VAROITUS: Arcade1UP ei ota minkäänlaista vastuuta 
epäasianmukaisesta asennuksesta tai liiallisesta ruuveille 
tai kannattimille kohdistetusta kuormasta. 
Tämä sinäankkuri ei korvaa asianmukaista aikuisen 
valvontaa.

ATTENTION
Des blessures par écrasement graves ou mortelles peuvent 
survenir d’un basculement du produit. A�n d’éviter le 
basculement:
• Installez l’Arcade1UP au niveau du sol.
• Ne laissez jamais un enfant escalader ou s’accrocher au produit.
• Installez toujours un dispositif anti-basculement!
L’utilisation de dispositifs anti-basculement ne peut que réduire 
le risque de basculement et non l’éliminer.

ATTENTION: Arcade1UP décline toute responsabilité en 
cas de mauvaise installation ou de surcharge sur les vis ou 
les équerres.
Ce système d’ancrage ne remplace pas la surveillance 
d’un adulte.

ACHTUNG
Umkippende Mõbel kõnnen schwere oder tõdliche Quetschungen 
verursachen. Um ein Umkippen zu verhindern:
• Stellen Sie Arcade1UP auf einer ebenen Fläche auf.
• Lassen Sie Kinder niemals auf das Gerät k;ettern oder an 
  diesem zerren.
• Sichern Sie das Gerät mit einer Verankerung!
Die Verankerung reduziert das Risiko eines Umkippens, kann es 
jedoch nicht vollständing beseitigen.

ACHTUNG: Arcade1UP übernimmt keine Haftung für 
unsachgemäße Montage oder übermäßige Belastungen an 
Schrauben und Halterungen.
Der Wandanker ist kein Ersatz für die ordnungsgemäße 
Beaufsichtigung durch Erwachsene. 
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AÐVÖRUN
Hætta á alvarlegum eða lífshættulegum meiðsium ef varan veltur. 
Til að koma í veg fyrir að varan velti:
• Komið Arcade1UP fyrir á jöfnu gólfi.
• Leyfið bõrnum aldrei að klifra eða hanga á vörunni.
• Setjið ávalit upp vörn gegn því að varan velti!
Notkun á vörnum gegn veltu getur aðeins dregið úr hættunni á 
veltu, en ekki útilokað hana. 

AÐVÖRUN:  Arcade1UP tekur enga  0225byrgð á rangri 
uppsetningu eða of miklum þunga sem er lagður á 
skrúfurnar eða rammann.
Þessi veggfesting kemur ekki í stadðinn fyrir rétt eftirlit 
foreldra.

AVVERTENZA
In caso di ribaltamento del mobile possono veri�carsi lesioni 
gravi o mortali da schiacciamento. Per evitare il ribaltamento:
• Installare Arcade1UP su un piano orizzontale.
• Evitare che i  bambini si arrampichino o si appendano sul 
   prodotto.
• Installare di sistemi anti-ribaltamento può solo ridurre, ma non 
eliminare, il rischio di ribaltamento.

AVVERTENZA: Arcade1UP non si assume alcuna 
responsabilità per un’installazione impropria o per carichi 
eccessivi sulle viti o sulla staffa.
Questo ancoraggio a parete non sostituisce un’adeguata 
supervisione da parte di un adulto. Denne vægforankring 
er ikke en erstatning for korrekt opsyn af en voksen.    

ADVARSEL
Alvorlige eller dødelige knusningsskader kan inntre�e hvis 
møbelet velter. For å hindre velt:
• Sett Arcade1UP på et plant gulv.
• La aldri barn få klatre eller henge på produktet.
• Sett alltid opp en anti-velteinnretning!
Bruk av hindringer for å hindre velt vil kun redusere, men ikke 
eliminere, risikoen for velt.

ADVARSEL: Arcade1UP påtar seg intet ansvar for feil 
installasjon eller for store belastninger på skruer eller 
brakett.
Denne veggforankringen er ikke en erstatning for riktig 
tilsyn av en voksen.

ADVERTENCIA
Se pueden producir lesiones por aplastamiento graves o fatales 
por vuelco del aparato. Para ayudar a evitar el vuelco:
• Coloque Arcade1UP en un suelo plano.
• No permita que los niños se suban o se cuelguen del producto.
• ¡Ponga siempre un dispositivo antivuelco!
Usar barreras antivuelco solamente reduce pero no elimina el 
riesgo de vuelco.

ADVERTENCIA:  Arcade1UP no acepta responsabilidades 
por instalación incorrecta o por cargas excesivas 
colocades en tornillos o ensoportes.
Este anclaje de pared no sustituye a una supervisión 
adulta adecuada.

VARNING
Allvarliga eller livshotande skador kan uppkomma av vältande 
möbler. För att försöka förhindra vältning:
• Placera Arcade1UP på ett plant golv.
• låt aldrig barn klättra eller hänga på produkten.
• Sätt alltid upp en tippskyddsanordning!
Användning av ett tippskydd minskar men eliminerar inte risken 
för vältning.

VARNING: Arcade1UP påtar sig inget ansvar för felaktig 
installation eller för stor belastning på skruvar eller 
fästen/brickor.
Denna väggförankring är inte ett substitut för tillbörlig 
vuxenuppsikt.

AVISO
Lesões por esmagamento graves ou fatais podem ocorrer devido 
a tombamento da mobília. Para ajudar a evitar a queda:
• Configure o Arcade1UP em um andar nivelado.
• Nunca permita que crianças subam ou dependam do produto.
• Configure sempre um dispositivo anti-tip!
O uso de restrições de tombar pode apenas reduzir, mas não 
eliminar, o risco de tombar.

AVISO: O Arcade1UP não assume nenhuma 
responsabilidade por instalação inadequada ou cargas 
excessivas colocadas nos parafusos ou no suporte.
Esta âncora de parede não é um substituto para a 
supervisão adequada de um adulto.
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• SIKKERHEDSSTRAP   • VEILIGHEIDSRIEM   • TURVAPEITE   • SANGLE SÉCURITÉ   • SICHEREITSGURT   • ÖRYGGI STRAP   
• CINTURINO DI SICUREZZA   • SIKKERHETSSTRAP   • CORREA DE SEGURIDAD   •SÄKERHETSSTRAP   • CORREIA DE SEGURANÇA
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